Curriculum vitae

Sybille Korrodi, Msc Materials Science ETH

Phone

Email

Website

LinkedIn

+41 76 276 64 01
coaching@sybillekorrodi.ch
www.sybillekorrodi.ch

www.linkedin.com/company/sybille-korrodi-consulting/

Professional Experience

Aug 2023 to present

2022 - Jul 2023

2018 - 2021
2017

2011 - 2016
2010 - 2011
2004 - 2009

Owner, Independent Executive Coach & Business Advisor |

Sybille Korrodi Consulting GmbH
Group Executive Board Member, Head of Division Components | Suhner Group

Vice President Repair Services,

Vice President Performance Optimization Services | Rieter AG
Sabbatical

Executive Board Member, CCO | TexTrace AG
Global Product Manager, Project Manager | Sonova Group

Global Product Manager, Project Manager | Straumann Group

Education and trainings (selection)

2021

2020

2017

2017

2016

2004

Corporate Governance, Swiss Board School & HSG/ CH

Leadership Training, Percoms AG/ CH

Co-Active Coaching® (CTI) Fundamentals Program, CTI/ CH

HR Management and Leadership, Rochester-Bern Executive Programs/ CH
General Management Programme, Cranfield School of Management/ UK

MSc Materials Science ETH (Dipl. Werkstoff-Ing. ETH), ETH Zurich/ CH

Percoms AG, www.percoms.

ch, www.t-learning.com



http://www.percoms.ch/
http://www.t-learning.com/
mailto:coaching@sybillekorrodi.ch
http://www.sybillekorrodi.ch/
file:///P:/_Various%20Working%20Docs/www.linkedin.com/company/sybille-korrodi-consulting/

