## **Curriculum vitae**

## Sybille Korrodi, Msc Materials Science ETH

Phone +41 76 276 64 01

Email coaching@sybillekorrodi.ch

Website www.sybillekorrodi.ch

LinkedIn www.linkedin.com/company/sybille-korrodi-consulting/

## **Professional Experience**

Aug 2023 to present	Owner, Independent Executive Coach & Business Advisor
	Sybille Korrodi Consulting GmbH
2022 – Jul 2023	Group Executive Board Member, Head of Division Components   Suhner Group
2018 - 2021	Vice President Repair Services,
	Vice President Performance Optimization Services   Rieter AG
2017	Sabbatical
2011 - 2016	Executive Board Member, CCO   TexTrace AG
2010 - 2011	Global Product Manager, Project Manager   Sonova Group
2004 - 2009	Global Product Manager, Project Manager   Straumann Group

## **Education and trainings (selection)**

2021	Corporate Governance, Swiss Board School & HSG/ CH
2020	Leadership Training, Percoms AG/ CH
2017	Co-Active Coaching® (CTI) Fundamentals Program, CTI/ CH
2017	HR Management and Leadership, Rochester-Bern Executive Programs/ CH
2016	General Management Programme, Cranfield School of Management/ UK
2004	MSc Materials Science ETH (Dipl. Werkstoff-Ing. ETH), ETH Zurich/ CH